

GENERAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that:

- Simple Choice Super (The Fund) was established as a sub-fund of the Grosvenor Pirie Master Superannuation Fund Series 2, under a Trust Deed dated 2nd December 2003. The Trustee of the Fund is Diversa Trustees Limited.
- The Fund is marketed under two brands Simple Choice Super and Slate Super.
- The Fund is a complying, resident and regulated superannuation fund within the meaning of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993.
- The Fund can accept all types of super contributions* and is not subject to a direction by the Australian Prudential Regulation Authority (APRA) under Section 63 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 not to accept contributions.
- The Trust Deed of the Fund allows benefits to be rolled over or transferred into the Fund.

Fund ABN: 32 367 272 075

Fund RSE Registration No.: L0000635

Fund USI: 32 367 272 075 001

- * Under <u>SuperStream</u> (the Government's legislation for electronic superannuation payments), all employers must pay super guarantee contributions for their eligible employees through a method that meets the SuperStream rules. Employers can do this by using:
- Their own software solution that complies with the ATO's SuperStream requirements;
- A solution by an outsourced payroll or other service provider that complies with the ATO's SuperStream requirements; or the action of the complication of the complication of the complex payroll or other service provider that complies with the ATO's SuperStream requirements; or the complex payroll or other service provider that complies with the ATO's SuperStream requirements; or the complex payroll or other service provider that complies with the ATO's SuperStream requirements; or the complex payroll or other service provider that complies with the ATO's SuperStream requirements; or the complex payroll or other service provider that complies with the ATO's SuperStream requirements.
- A clearinghouse, such as the <u>Small Business Superannuation Clearing House</u>

If you have any questions or queries, please contact the Fund:

Simple Choice Super PO Box R1979 Royal Exchange NSW 1225

Phone: 02 8556 7576

Email: info@simplechoicesuper.com.au

The information in this Compliance Certificate is general information only and does not take account of your personal financial objectives, situation or needs. You should obtain financial advice that is tailored to your personal circumstances before making a decision about Simple Choice Super.

DIVERSA TRUSTEES LIMITED

As Trustee for Simple Choice Super